505681689 09/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5728497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEC, INC.	11/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HGST TECHNOLOGIES SANTA ANA, INC.	
Street Address:	3001 DAIMLER STREET	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15207414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-830-0600

Email: Kristin.Schulte@morganlewis.com,

WDMLProsecution@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: **600 ANTON BOULEVARD**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122203-5250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYEON PAK (KAREN) LAUB, REG. NO. 39,266
SIGNATURE:	/Soyeon Pak (Karen) Laub/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-stec-HGST-14252746#page1.tif source=assignment-stec-HGST-14252746#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050450 FRAME: 0455 505681689

NCTO.

\\\H7842\\ CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STEC, INC.

FILED Secretary of State State of California NOV 1 2 2013

or psu

IPC

STEC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Stec, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Simple Technology, Inc." The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of California on March 13, 1990.
- 2. Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is HGST Technologies Santa Ana, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The Corporation has outstanding 100 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required for approval, such required vote being a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 050**45**0 FRAME: 0**39**6 The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters ser forth in the Cerfificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: November 5, 2013

Michael Cordano, President

Chelse Ferrero Secretary

PATENT REEL: 050**45**2 FRAME: 0**39**6

RECORDED: 09/09/2019